GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
DIPATTAMENTON SALUT PUPBLEKO YAN SETBISION SUSIAT

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO ARTHUR U. S8AN AGUSTIN, MHR
GOVERNDR, MAGA'HAGA' DIRECTOR
JOSHUA F. TENQRIO TERRY G. AGUON
LT GovErNOR, SIGLNDO MAGA LAH DEPUTY DIRECTOR

FPETERJOHN D. CAMACHO, MPH
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

September 29, 2023

Honorable Lourdes Leon Guerrero
Governor of Guam

Executive Chambers

PO Box 2950

Hagatiia, Guam 96932

Therese M, Terlaje

I Mina’Tretai Sietta na Lehislaturn Guahan
Speaker, 37th Guam Legislature

163 Chalan Santa Papa

Hagétfia, Guam 96910

Re: Guam Board of Examiners for Dentistry Regular Board Meeting for September 20,
2023

Dear Governor Leon Guerrero and Speaker Terlaje:

As required by 5 GCA § 8113.1, attached please find electronic copies of the agenda, attendance
sheet, approved minutes, and other attachments to the following boards:

Should you have any questions, please call us at (671) 735-7404-12
Respectfully,

J enﬂer Bruan
WPS 11

Cc: Jean Taitano, Governor’s Legal Office

Altachments:
+  September 20, 2023 Board Meeting Agenda
September 20, 2023 Board Meeting Attendance Sheet
August 23, 2023 Approved Board Meeting Minutes
September 13, 2023 Government of Guam Public Notice Portal
September 13, 2023 & September 18, 2023 Advertisement/The Guam Daily Post

Mailing Address: 194 HERNAN CORTEZ AVE STE 2136, HAGATNA, GUAM %6910
www.dphss.guam.goy Ph.: LETLTIS 7A05/810W11/12 Fax: 1.671.735.7413
Physical Address; 194 Hernan Cortez Avenue, Ste 211, Hagatna, Guam



Department of Public Health & Social Services

The Guam Board of Examiners for Dentistry

194 Hernan Cortez Ave. STE 213 Hagatna, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671} 735-7408

www.hplo.org

Regular Board Meeting
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. Guam {ChST)
JOIN ZOOM MEETING
https://us0éweb.zoom.us/j/84301414402 ?pwd=SEZqV3kyNTBrizFLTHh0Z0xZY0SsQT09

MEETING ID: 843 0141 4402
PASSCODE: 849929
AGENDA
I. CALL TO ORDER:
IL. ROLL CALIL:
1ML PROOF OF PUBLICATIONS:
1V, APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
VL TREASURER’S REPORT:
VII. HPLO ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT:
VIII. OLD BUSINESS:
(a} Complaints:
I. GBED-CO-2023-001 — Dated April 4, 2023
{b) Initial Applications for Review and Approval:
1. Sarah Chang - Dentist
2. Daira H. Lee - Dentist
{c) Renewal Applications for Review and Approval (see attached)
IX. NEW BUSINESS
(a) Initial Application for Review and Approval
1. Madelaine M. Bacani — Dental Assistant
Jennifer B. Gallardo — Dental Assistant
Leslie Maribel Gonzalez — Dental Assistant

Pl S

Kayonie Rae Cepeda Susuico — Dental Assistant
Ferdinand G. Rondilla — Dental Assistant
Hunter ].S. Roberto — Dental Assistant

Danielle Jenae Quintanilla — Dental Assistant

Irene Rose Velasquez — Dental Assistant

R I

Nive Vaiola Leasiolagi — Dental Assistant
10. Angelina Hattori Uchima — Dental Assistant
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11. Mikha Celso Dizon -~ Dental Laboratory Technician
(b) Renewal Applications for Review and Approval (see attached)
{c) Continuing Education “DEA Control Substance Update” for Approval
(d}) Russel Young
ANNOUNCEMENT:;
Next Regular Board Meeting: October 18, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.
ADJOURNMENT:



RENEWALS (OLD BUSINESS)
Dentist:
1. Daria H. Lee — Dentist
2. Earl L. Sauget — Dentist
3. TracyR. Sunga - Dentist
4. Ben B. Malabanan Jr. — Dentist
5. David K. Marutani - Dentist

Paul B. Mendiola - Dental Hygienist

1.
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2. Tara V. Dominguez — Dental Hygienist

3. Tanel C. Cruz — Dental Hygienist
Dental Auxiliary:

1. Sheila Yvette A. Mascuum — Dental Auxiliary
2. Luisito L. Taloya - Dental Auxiliary
3. Phoebe D. Ramilo - Dental Auxiliary
4. Maureen C. Santos - Dental Auxiliary
5. Randy B. Leonen - Dental Auxiliary

Dental Assistant:
1. Jacqueline-Nicole L. Duenas 13.
2. JanetN. Santos 14,
3. Eliza Rivera 15.
4. Elizabeth T. Padua 16.
5. Genevieve D. Gaje 17.
6. Meagnon Ria B. Aguon 18.
7. Angel M. Reganit 19.
8. Amandz Quinata 20,
S. Sherry M. Oqueno 21.
10. Mia Sara Malabanan 22.
11. Malaika L.M. Iyekar 23.

12. Rodelle Megan C. Flores

Jurga Martini — Dentist

Angie Yang — Dentist
Christina M. Rapadas — Dentist
Michael A. Fernandez - Denist

Maygann Dela Paz
Deborah Chun

Kimberly Ann M. Caponpon
Roland C. Biscoe

Jesiree T.F. Balajadia
Rico N, Brumfield

Shara E.R. Santos

Arlene L. Blas

Maria Analisa N. Aguon
Anne Jennyca A. Quijano
Evangeline L. Vivas



RENEWALS (NEW BUSINESS)

Dentist:
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Conrado V. Alegria
Corazon A. Webb
Suzanne Sison Kaneshiro
Kimberly A. Kaneshiro
Tracy R. Sunga

Jason K. Hartup
Christina M. Rapadas
Janice P. Malilay

Robert ]. Yang

. Angie Yang

. Ben B. Malabanan Jr.

. Roger]. Kaneshiro

. William C. Hightower, TI
. David K. Marutani

. Francisco P. S5an Nicolas
. Albert Huang

. Michael A. Fernandez

. Paul Sablan Sauget

. Wayne E. Ward

. Amber Shironishi

. Darius A. Richardson

. David P. Bero

. Earl L. Sauget

. Jurga D. Martini

. Ellie Suzuki
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April Joy B. Alcantara
Paul B. Mendiola
Autumn A. Yoo
Tecdora V. Capistrano
Lauren C. White
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32,
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

[
7.
8
9

10.

Chie Hayashi
Kunsun Lee
Backhabwha Kim
Stanley Y. Yasuhiro
John L. Sullivan
Timothy P. Brady
Song B. Rhim
Jongsung Kim
Steven M. Debulgado
Andrea Beckford
Paul Chun

Caleb Stuebing
Collette E. Supit
Rayner Terlaje
Jeffrey Charles Johnson
Jong Min Kim

Joon 5. Ha

Jasmine J. Cha
Sangwoon Han
Andrew B. Eusebio
Antonio M. Rapadas
Thomas K. Lee
Elaine A. Bersaba Vong
Hugh L. Sule

Nicole K. Vemuri
Tara V. Dominguez
janel C. Cruz

Ivette Fernandez
Valerie Pangelinan
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11. Ester A Larson
1. Maria Elena P. Balansay 29. Angeline S. Roberto
2. Adriana §. Del Mar 30. Nida F. Milallos
3. Imelda R. Talavera 31. Helen N. Macatuno
4. Judy M. Mc Askell 32. Armando C. Mina, Jt.
5. Roberto B. Mabalot 33. Ma. Victoria E. Melliza
6. Yolanda M. Hutchison 34. Anette A. Catahay
7. Angelito E, Pedrajas 35. Olivia M, Newman
8. Nelia V. Tumamak 36. Lazalet B. Tolentino
9. Luningning C. Servino 37. Rosalind R. Mata
10. Warlie D. Cortez 38. Karen Ann C. Parmisano-Sepulia
11. Patrick U. Ordonez 39. Janice G. Parmisano-Sepulia
12. Maria Elvira M. Luces 40. Zernan M. Navio
13. Celia R. Marcos 41. Vina Marie C. Ordonez
14. Vilma P. Baldeo 42. Edmond Lee P. Julao
15. Reynaldo M. Baldeo 43. Reliosa [. Comia
16. Justina Erica G. Espiritu 44. Minna Lyn C. Miranda
17. Maureen B. Fernando 45. Catherine Brissart-Paragas
18. Sheila Yvette A. Masculino 46. Peter Alan M. Paragas
19. Maureen C. Santos 47. Beverly M. Cueto
20. Phoebe D. Ramilo 48. Jennifer . Sagun
2t. Luisito L. Taloyo 49. Deanne Paulene 3. Tiongson
22, Aira Vanessa P. Del Rosario 50. Jason C. Samson
23. Helen M. Fabregas 51. Salvador G. Enriquez
24. Kathleene Joy A. Cornejo 52. Kid D. Sinlao
25. Maria Nelia L. Mecate 53. Maria joy M. Dela Cruz
26. Sheila E. Torres 54. Elizabeth C. Valdez
27. Maribee P. Tolentino 55. Flordeliza B. Martinez
28. Lois C.P. Pangelinan 56. Nancy A. Bruce
Dental Assistant:
1. Asther P. Rupido 3. Ruth Ann B. Pagdilao

2. [vah T. Paragas 4, Justin M. Banada



5. Dedan T. Perez

6. Malenckov Towai

7. Samson Immanuel B. Babac
8. Marc Oliver A. Molano

9. Clarenz Andreu 8. Del Mar
10. Angelina A. Villacrusis
11. Faith ]. Hutapea

12. Camiile Joy C. Ibasan

13. Marlit joy 5. Gonzalvo

14. Doreen Kate M. Cortez
15. Normida C. Cortez

16. Zenaida N. Burce

t7. Alma S. Dado

18. Krystal Leanne C. Banada
19. Alyssa D. Santos

20. Janessa Ana 8. Ugaban
21. Rholaine G. Manabat

22. Steven R. Alizon

23. Andrew D, Martin

24. Raina A. Patague

25, Maria Sofia Z. Abinales
26. Neriza M. Madrazo

27. Marites Sy Patacsil

28. Blesilda 1. Flores

29. Christopher G. Abulencia
30. Arnelson Q. Aban

31. Sharon Joy D. Ceria

32. Rosalina D. Viste

33. Lyra O. Ubaldo

34. Maria Vi-Anna M. Tullao
35. Reina A. Baldeo

36. Hae Soon M. Yang

37. Mi Sook Yang
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38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
30.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68
69
70

Rozanette T. Toves
Giovanni T. Takao

Rico Daniel T. Takao
Marlon Z. Sibangan
Steven T. Nguyen
Audrey Kate A. Pontillas
Ruby IB Manabat
Daniel ]. Lopez

Angela M. Reganit
Jesiree T.F. Balajadia
Roland C. Biscoe
Kimberly Ann M. Caponpon
Deborah Chun
Mavgann Dela Paz
Rodelle Megan C. Flores
Malaika L.M. Iyekar
Mia Sara Malabanan
Sherry M. Oqueno
Amanda J. Quinata
Eugene D. Bondoc
Danielle D. Peredo
Elizabeth P. Dayle
Rewina Taitos

Betina L. Malelmai
Kariya Mae Obias

Dacy A. Malelmai
Meagnon Ria B. Aguon
Genevieve D. Gaje
Elizabeth T. Padua

Eliza Rivera

. Janet N. Santos

. Jacqueline-Nicole L. Duenas
. Evangeline L. Vivas
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71. Nicole C.R. Butters 104, Katrina Ann D. Jose
72. Vanessa Marie D. Blas-Rosario 105. Richelle A. Gonzales-Fuellas
73. Randy B. Leonen 106. Jesica Angela C. Caddarao
74. Arlene L. Blas 107. Claudia Geuld
75. Shara E.R. Santos 108, Joanne M. Kim
76. Rico N, Brumfield 109, Valerie M. Sablan
77. Joellyn C. Shimizu 110, Jane I. Arcilla
78, Rita M.P. Guerrero 111. Pauline J. Palconit
79. Erica M. Palconit 112. Jerald Q. Igoy
80. Ivory L. Chien 113. Samantha S. Mazzei
81. Kirsten L. Chien 114. Tessa A. Walton
82. JP Leslie Toves 115. Dawn E. Guerrero
83. Cherry B. Villa 116. Gail C. Rapanut
84, Kristina Quidachay 117. Mahavisna 1., Simon
85. Leomar P. Binuya 118. Karla]. De Torres
86. Christopher Paolo M. Pacis 119. Michelle B. Wright
87. Jerwin R. Clemente 120. Gay P. Dumaran
88. Leona L. Fernandez 121. Paulina P. Quintanilla
89. Anne Jennyca A. Quijano 122. Athaliah Gonzalez
90. Maria Abalisa N. Aguon 123. Jonathan F. Fernandez
91. Junadyn L. Hautea 124. Leah O. Aujero
92. Ethan Magdael 125. Eliza A. Camacho
93. Derek Justin C. Borja 126, Victoria S. Camacho
94. Chantell D. Rehm 127. Jose D. Mendiola
95. Connie T. Santos 128, Carmelita S. Miller
96. Ha’ane I. Materne 129. Minda C. Rapanut
97. Michelle A.(3.L. Borja 130. Carmen B. Salas
98. Sumika M. Johnson 131. Linda Lee Wang Santos
99. Nora Z. Perez 132. Teresita B. Santos
100. Aileen O. Palomo 133. Lance T. Tudela
101. Alayna J. Aguon 134. Breanne L. Urstadt
102. Jinky L. Villanueva 135. Cerelina O. Villavicencio

103. Julie Beck M. Cortez 136. Lori A. Wong



137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143,
144.
145,
146.
147,
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155.
156,
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162,
163.
164,
165.
1566.
167.
168.
169.

Toni May T. De Jesus
Rhea E. Milazzo

Ashley R. Sablan
Kenneth R. Miranda Jr.
Edmond Lee M. Julao Jr.
Amilia A. Sablan

Elias C. Abulencia

Karlyn Mariza F. Ayson
Jason C. Mondina
Maryann M. Macaraeg
John Claude Enriquez
Dani Rose B. Paulo
Joanne E. Nepomuceno
Christine M. Perez

Kevin M. Galiza

Malou R. Del Rosario
John Edward Z. Gopez
Jeremiah B. Gardula
Leilani Marie S. Quitugua
Audrai Candaso

Anna Riquessa David
Kristen M.F. Taisipic
Honey Michele D. Abulencia
Krisha Mae A. Binuya
Barbara T. Evangelista
Christian John E. Flores
Avelina Marie M. Francisco
Kristine J. Guan
Emerenciana A. Leonen
Emilie Ocampo

Marc C. Sabangan
Clarissa Mae H. Tumamak
Genie Ara E. Villanueva
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170.
171.
172,
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

181

201,

Isa Nicole M. Quinata
Romina Lynnette C. Sambilay
Ulys U. Sepety

Charlene Vino

Kathya Michaella V. Legaspi
Candice Rae A. Leonen
Destiny M. Leonen

Jayna L.P. Crisostomo

Allen Jesber G. Musngi
Shaina A. Chesebro

Audrey M. Crisostomo

. Artilia-Jose C, Lizama
182.
183.
184.
185.
1B6.
187.
188.
189.
150.
19l.
192.
153,
194.
195,
196,
197.
198,
199.
200.

Evyauna ]. Castro

Tara Marie T. Salas
Catherine D. San Nicolas
Brenda Ann F. Atalig
Camarin Borja

Bernadette Fausto-Cruz
Rosanna Fernandez

Seri Kim

Emelita Mendiola

Melisa Mendiola

Valerie Rosario

Mark Anthony L. Opolentisima
Carissa T. Buan

Monica Hannah P, Poblete
Maricar B. De Leva

Ryan Joseph C. Rios

A) Marhi S. Guanlao
Maria Carlyn A. Sinlao
Ma. Norielle P. Esponilla
Kimberly S. Tesalona
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Dental Lab Technician:
1. NamC. Shin
2. Daniel D. Chun
3. Pedro Villagomez
4. Michael Brian McMillan



GUAM BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR DENTISTRY

Board Meeting Attendance Sheet
194 Hernan Cortez Ave, Hagatna, GUJ 96910
Health Professional Licensing Office Conference Room 209

Date of X | Regular
Meeting; September 20, 2023 Mesting
Meeting Time of

Call to Adjournment 4.07 PM X | Quorom
Order

Special
Meeting

No
Quorom

Antonio Rapadas, DDS

Chairperson

Present

Joon Ha, DDS

Vice Chair Person

Virtually Present

Robert Yang, DMD Secretary Present
' Collette Supit. DDS Member Present o
| I
| Autumn Yoo Member Present

OTHERS PRESENT
~_ PRINTNAME ~ AGENCY | SIGNATURE
Jennifer Bruan HPLO Present ¢& ]
Sharon Manibusan HPLO Present

~ 1"
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Guam Board of Examiners for Dentistry - Regular
Board Meeting
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Guam Board of Examiners for Dentistry

Regular Board Meeting
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. Guam (ChST)

JOIN ZOOM MEETING

hitps://us06web.zoom.us/j/84301414402?
pwd=SEZqVIKyNTBrLzFLTHW0Z0xZY055QT09
(hitps://us06web.zoom.us/j/84301414402°7
pwd=SEZqV3kyNTBrLzFLTHh0Z0xZY053QT09)
MEETING ID: 843 (141 4402
PASSCODE: 849929
AGENDA
[. CALL TO ORDER:
{l. ROLL CALL:
{II. PROOF OF PUBLICATIONS:
[V. APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
V1. TREASURER’S REPORT;
VI1. HPLO ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT:
VIII. OLD BUSINESS:
(a) Complaints:
1. GBED-CO-2023-001 — Dated April 4, 2023
(b) Initial Applications for Review and Approval:
1. Sarah Chang — Dentist
2. Daira H. Lee - Dentist
(¢) Renewal Applications for Review and Approval (see attached)
[X. NEW BUSINESS
(a) Initial Application for Review and Approval
I. Madelaine M. Bacani — Dental Assistant
2, Jennifer B, Gallardo — Dental Assistant
3. Leslie Maribel Gonzalez — Dental Assistant
4, Kayonie Rae Cepeda Susuico — Dental Assistant
5. Ferdinand G. Rondilla — Dental Assistant
6. Hunter J.S. Roberto — Dental Assistant
7. Danielle Jenae Quintanilla — Dental Assistant
8. Irene Rose Velasquez — Dental Assistant
9. Nive Vaiola Leasiolagi — Dental Assistant

10. Angelina Hattori Uchima — Dental Assistant



-

11. Mikha Celso Dizon — Dental Laboratory Technician

(b} Renewal Applications for Review and Approval (see attached)

(¢) Continuing Education “"DEA Control Substance Update™ for Approval
(d) Russel Young

X. ANNOUNCEMENT:

Next Regular Board Meeting: October 18, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.

XI. ADJOURNMENT: _

RENEWALS (OLD BUSINESS)
Dentist:

1. Daria H. Lee — Dentist

2. Earl L. Sauget — Dentist

3. Tracy R. Sunga - Dentist

4. Ben B. Malabanan Jr. — Dentist

5. David K. Marutani — Dentist

6. Jurga Martini — Dentist

7. Angie Yang — Dentist

8. Christina M. Rapadas — Dentist

9. Michael A. Fernandez — Denist
Dental Hygienist:

1. Paul B. Mendiola — Dental Hygienist
2. Tara V. Dominguez — Dental Hygienist
3. Janel C. Cruz — Dental Hygienist
Dental Auxiliary:

1. Sheila Yvette A. Mascuum — Dental Auxiliary
2. Luisito L. Taloya — Dental Auxiliary
3. Phoebe D. Ramilo — Dental Auxiliary
4. Maureen C. Santos — Dental Auxiliary
5. Randy B. Leonen — Dental Auxiliary
Dental Assistant:

1. Jacqueline-Nicole L. Duenas

2. Janet N. Santos

3. Eliza Rivera

4. Elizabeth T. Padua

5. Genevieve D. Gaie



6. Meagnon Ria B. Aguon

7. Angel M. Reganit

8. Amanda Quinata

9. Sherry M. Oqueno

10. Mia Sara Malabanan

11. Malaika L.M. lyekar

12. Rodelle Megan C. Flores
13. Maygann Dela Paz

14, Deborah Chun

15. Kimberly Ann M. Caponpon
16. Roland C. Biscoe

17. Jesiree T.F. Balajadia

18. Rico N. Brumfield

19. Shara E.R. Santos

20. Arlene L. Blas

21. Maria Analisa N. Aguon
22. Anne Jennyca A. Quijano
23. Evangeline L. Vivas

RENEWALS (NEW BUSINESS)
Dentist:

|. Conrado V. Alegria

2. Corazon A. Webb

3. Suzanne Sison Kaneshiro
4. Kimberly A. Kaneshiro
5. Tracy R. Sunga

6. Jason K. Hartup

7. Christina M. Rapadas

8. Janice P. Malilay

9. Robert J. Yang

10. Angie Yang

11. Ben B. Malabanan Jr.

12. Roger J. Kaneshiro



45
46
47
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. William C. Hightower, Il
. David K. Marutani

. Francisco P. San Nicolas
. Albert Huang

. Michael A. Fernandez
. Paul Sablan Sauget

. Wayne E. Ward

. Amber Shironishi

. Darius A. Richardson
. David P. Bero

. Earl L. Sauget

. Jurga D. Martini

. Ellie Suzuki

. Chie Hayashi

. Kunsun Lee

. Backhabwha Kim

. Stanley Y. Yasuhiro

. John L. Sullivan

. Timothy P. Brady

. Song B. Rhim

. Jongsung Kim

. Steven M. Debulgado
. Andrea Beckford

. Paul Chun

. Caleb Stuebing

. Collette E. Supit

. Rayner Terlaje

. Jeffrey Charles Johnson
. Jong Min Kim

. Joon S. Ha

. Jasmine J. Cha

. Sangwoon Han

. Andrew B. Eusebio

. Antonio M. Rapadas

. Thomas K. Lee



48. Elaine A. Bersaba Vong
49. Hugh L. Sule

Dental Hygienist:

1. April Joy B. Alcantara
2. Paul B. Mendiola

3. Autumn A. Yoo

4, Teodora V. Capistrano
5. Lauren C. White

6. Nicole K. Vemuri

7. Tara V. Dominguez

8. Janel C. Cruz

9. [vette Fernandez

10. Valerie Pangelinan

11. Ester A Larson

Dental Auxiliary:

1. Maria Elena P. Balansay
2. Adriana S. Del Mar

3. Imelda R. Talavera

4. Judy M. Mc Askell

5. Roberto B. Mabalot

6. Yolanda M. Hutchison
7. Angelito E. Pedrajas

8. Nelia V. Tumamak

9. Luningning C. Servino
10. Warlie D. Cortez

I1. Patrick U. Ordonez

I2. Maria Elvira M. Luces
13. Celia R. Marcos

14, Vilma P. Baldeo

15. Reynaldo M. Baldeo
16. Justina Erica G. Espiritu
17. Maureen B. Fernando
18. Sheila Yvette A. Masculino

19. Maureen C. Santos



20. Phoebe D. Ramilo

21. Luisito L. Taloyo

22. Aira Vanessa P. Del Rosario
23. Helen M. Fabregas

24. Kathleene Joy A. Cornejo
25. Maria Nelia L. Mecate

26. Sheila E. Torres

27. Maribee P. Tolentino

28. Lois C.P. Pangelinan

29. Angeline S. Roberto

30. Nida F. Milallos

31. Helen N. Macatuno

32. Armando C. Mina, Jr.

33. Ma. Victoria E. Melliza

34. Anette A. Catahay

35. Olivia M. Newman

36. Lazalet B. Tolentino

37. Rosalind R. Mata

38. Karen Ann C. Parmisano-Sepulia
39. Janice G. Parmisano-Sepulia
40. Zernan M. Navio

41. Vina Marie C. Ordonez

42. Edmond Lee P. Julao

43. Reliosa I. Comia

44, Minna Lyn C. Miranda

45, Catherine Brissart-Paragas
46. Peter Alan M. Paragas

47. Beverly M. Cueto

48. Jennifer J. Sagun

49. Deanne Paulene S. Tiongson
50. Jason C. Samson

51. Salvador G. Enriquez

52. Kid D. Sinlao

53. Maria joy M. Dela Cruz

54. Elizabeth C. Valdez



55. Flordeliza B. Martinez
56. Nancy A. Bruce

Dental Assistant:

1. Asther P. Rupido

. Ivah T, Paragas

. Ruth Ann B. Pagdilac

. Justin M. Banada

. Dedan T. Perez

. Malenckov Towai

. Samson Immanuel B. Babac
. Marc Oliver A. Molano

. Clarenz Andreu S. Del Mar
. Angelina A. Villacrusis

. Faith J. Hutapea
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. Camille Joy C. Ibasan

—
L

. Marlit joy S. Gonzalvo

=

. Doreen Kate M. Cortez

LA

. Normida C. Cortez

o

. Zenaida N. Burce
. Alma S. Dado

=B |

. Krystal Leanne C. Banada

—
O

. Alyssa D. Santos

[
=

. Janessa Ana S. Ugaban
. Rholaine G. Manabat

b b
[ s e

. Steven R. Alizon

. Andrew D. Martin

. Raina A. Patague

. Maria Sofia Z. Abinales
. Neriza M. Madrazo

{3 T o5 T S T o I
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. Marites Sy Patacsil

. Blesilda I. Flores

. Christopher Ga%bulencia
. Arnelson Q. Aban

. Sharon Joy D. Ceria

W o e M
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. Rosalina D. Viste



33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40,
41,
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.
51.
52.
. Malaika L.M. Iyekar
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62,
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

Lyra O. Ubaldo

Maria Vi-Anna M. Tullao
Reina A. Baldeo

Hae Soon M. Yang

Mi Sook Yang

Rozanette T. Toves
Giovanni T. Takao

Rico Daniel T. Takao
Marlon Z. Sibangan
Steven T. Nguyen
Audrey Kate A. Pontillas
Ruby IB Manabat

Daniel J. Lopez

Angela M. Reganit
Jesiree T.F. Balajadia
Roland C. Biscoe
Kimberly Ann M. Caponpon
Deborah Chun

Maygann Dela Paz
Rodelle Megan C. Flores

Mia Sara Malabanan
Sherry M. Oqueno
Amanda J. Quinata
Eugene D. Bondoc
Danielle D. Peredo
Elizabeth P. Doyle
Rewina Taitos
Betina L. Malelmai
Kariya Mae Obias
Dacy A. Malelmai
Meagnon Ria B. Aguon
Genevieve D. Gaje
Elizabeth T. Padua

Eliza Rivera



68. Janet N. Santos

69. Jacqueline-Nicole L. Duenas
70. Evangeline L. Vivas

71. Nicole C.R. Butters

72. Vanessa Marie D. Blas-Rosario
73. Randy B. Leonen

74. Arlene L. Blas

75. Shara E.R. Santos

76. Rico N. Brumfield

77. Joellyn C. Shimizu

78. Rita M.P. Guerrero

79. Erica M. Palconit

80. Ivory L. Chien

81. Kirsten L. Chien

82. JP Leslie Toves

83. Cherry B. Villa

84. Kristina Quidachay

85. Leomar P. Binuya

86. Christopher Paolo M. Pacis
87. Jerwin R. Clemente

88. Leona L. Fernandez

89. Anne Jennyca A. Quijano
90. Maria Abalisa N. Aguon
91. Junadyn L. Hautea

92. Ethan Magdael

93. Derek Justin C. Borja

94. Chantell D. Rehm

95. Connie T. Santos

96. Ha’ane 1. Materne

97. Michelle A.Q.L. Borja
98. Sumika M. Johnson

99. Nora Z. Perez

100. Aileen O. Palomo

101. Alayna J. Aguon

102. Jinkv L. Villanueva
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103. Julie Beck M. Cortez
104. Katrina Ann D. Jose
105. Richelle A. Gonzales-Fuellas
106. Jesica Angela C. Caddarao
107. Claudia Gould

108. Joanne M. Kim

109. Valerie M. Sablan

110. Jane L. Arcilla

[11. Pauline J. Palconit

112. Jerald Q. Igoy

113. Samantha S. Mazzei
(14, Tessa A. Walton

115. Dawn E. Guerrero

116, Gail C. Rapanut

117. Mahavisna L. Simon
118. Karla J. De Torres

119. Michelle B. Wright
120. Gay P. Dumaran

121. Paulina P. Quintanilla
122. Athaliah Gonzalez

123. Jonathan F. Fernandez
124. Leah O. Aujero

125. Eliza A. Camacho

126. Victoria S. Camacho
127. Jose D. Mendiola

128. Carmelita §. Miller
129. Minda C. Rapanut

130. Carmen B. Salas

131. Linda Lee Wang Santos
132. Teresita B. Santos

133. Lance T. Tudela

134. Breanne L. Urstadt

£35. Cerelina O. Villavicencio
136. Lori A. Wong

137. Toni Mav T. De Jesus



138.
139.
140.
141.

142.
143.
144,
145,
146
147.
148.

149.

150.
151,
152,
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159,
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.

v

Rhea E. Milazzo

Ashley R. Sablan
Kenneth R. Miranda Jr.
Edmond Lee M. Julao Jr.
Amilia A. Sablan

Elias C. Abulencia
Karlyn Mariza F. Ayson

Jason C. Mondina

. Maryann M. Macaraeg

John Claude Enriquez

Dani Rose B. Paulo

Joanne E. Nepomuceno
Christine M. Perez

Kevin M. Galiza

Malou R. Del Rosario

John Edward Z. Gopez
Jeremiah B. Gardula
Leilani Marie S. Quitugua
Audrai Candaso

Anna Riquessa David
Kristen M.F. Taisipic
Honey Michele D. Abulencia
Krisha Mae A. Binuya
Barbara T. Evangelista
Christian John E. Flores
Avelina Marie M. Francisco
Kristine 1. Guan
Emerenciana A. Leonen
Emilie Ocampo

Marc C. Sabangan

Clarissa Mae H. Tumamak
Genie Ara E. Villanueva

Isa Nicole M. Quinata
Romina Lynnette C. Sambilay
Ulys U. Sevety



L4 L s

173. Charlene Vino

174, Kathya Michaclla V. Legaspi
175. Candice Rae A. Leonen
176. Destiny M. Leonen

177. Jayna L.P. Crisostomo
178. Allen Jesber G. Musngi
179. Shaina A. Chesebro

180. Audrey M. Crisostomo
181. Artilia-Jose C. Lizama
182. Evyauna J. Castro

183. Tara Marie T. Salas

184. Catherine D. San Nicolas
185. Brenda Ann F. Atalig
186. Camarin Borja

187. Bernadette Fausto-Cruz
188. Rosanna Fernandez

189. Seri Kim

190. Emelita Mendiola

191. Melisa Mendiola

192. Valerie Rosario

193. Mark Anthony L. Opolentisima
184, Carissa T. Buan

195. Monica Hannah P. Poblete
196. Maricar B. D¢ Leva

197. Ryan Joseph C. Rios

198. AJ Marhi S. Guanlao
199. Maria Carlyn A. Sinlao
200. Ma. Norielle P. Esponilla
201. Kimberly S. Tesalena
Dental Lab Technician:

1. Nam C. Shin

2. Daniel D. Chun

3. Pedro Villagomez

4. Michael Brian McMillan



"CAR FOR SALE
2004 Lexus Gx470

Gaad Condition - 57,500

$439,999 buys 20,560sm lot
As Lucas, Talofofo
Email: carter.lee31@yahoo.com

LAND FOR SALE

SMC SECURITY

Experisnced
HWAC Technicians & Electricdians Needed
Please email :
rcaairconditioningservites@gmail, com
or Calt 671-777-0801

HIRING SECURITY OFFICERS
APPLY IN PERSON
Please Call : §71-797-1606

MCBONALD LAW OwCE ug
?] mgllnallﬂvenuhsum

Imﬂn. IWJ«: 4615

Ernal:quam@medanald
Mam Tae Petiticiners Wipne Amthony Fatague
o Mang kpa‘:;?fmgw ’
lN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE
OF
BERMICE M.LEON GUERRERD.
Decrased,
oy
WAYNE AMTHONY TATTAGUE and
JOHANNA MARIE TOPASHA
TAITAGUE,
Patiianers.

PROBATE CASE N PRO142.23
NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION FOR LETTERS
QF ADM INISTRATHIN AND PROBATE
THHS NOTICE K5 REQUIRED: BY LAW. YOU ARE HOT
RECHUIRED FG ARPEAR IH (CHURT UNLE 55 VU DESIRE
1 NOTICE |5 HEREEY GIVEN that WAYNE ANTHONY
TAITAGUE and JOHANNA MARIE TOPASHA TAITAGUE has
filed ant bwolusstary Petition For Lemiers of Administeation
andProbate.

2 Abeaning onbus Pebhon ssel for September 26,
2023 a1 H4:00 a.m. of the 5akd date 1 the courtroam al
the Supedior Court of Gusm, Hagtitia, Guam

ZOOM (MFO.

Maeting 1D 752 425 5943
Pam:a JARB

SOPHIA SANTGS DIAZ
Cherk of CountfSuperior Courl of Guam
|’ By: /el NHE L. CRUZ

DEPUTY CLERK

| @ GOVERNMENT OF GUAM O
| $wEL

The Guam Board of Examiners of Dentistry
Regular Virtual Board Meeting

Wednesday, September 20, 2023
at 3:00 PM Guam, Poet Mwresby
Jgin Zoom Mesling:
htyps:/usiSweb.zoom.us/|/B43014148022p
wid =5 ELQV Iy HTRALLFLTH hOZ0xZY 0S4 OTOZ
Meeting 10: 341 0141 4402
Passcode: 849929

Meeting Agenda:

1 Call s Qrder

11, Roll Call

1. Pronl of Publicatios

1 Approval of Agenda

Y. Approval of Minuies

V1. Trezsured's Report

WL HPAD Adwrwstrator s Raport

Wlll Dld Business
(a) Gomplamts

EGBED-OD-2023-007 (ke recerved: Apil 4 2023

{b} Initial Apphications fot Rev ewand Approval
{chRenawal Applications for Revizw and Approval

I tew Business
{a}nitial Applications for Review and Approval
{b¥ Renewal Applications for Review and Approval
{c) Continuing Edweation "DEA Conliol Subslance
Update” on Apgreval
{d} Russel Young

X Annguacements

LAW OFFICE OF CYNTHIA V. ECUBE, ESQ.
A Prelessional Conparation

207 Mavtpe Sireel, Suile 3

Hagitha. Guam 6910

Telephone Ho (671 4726859

Tetocopiot Wo. (57154724890

Ermail Address: infa@etubeling.cam
Attomey for Pratiaer CRISTING EMMANUELY. ALEGRLA

[N THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
Thia, GUAM

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE
OF

SAMUEL JOSEPH JONES,
Decedent,

PROGATE CASE NO. PRO23£-22
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

HOTICE IS HEREEY GWEN by vhe undersigned
Admunististor of the Estate of SAMUEL JOSEPH
JONES, Deceased, to the creditoss of, and all paisons
't hawing thims agamst the said Esiate or against said

Dacedent, that willio two [2) manths after the fim
| publication of this Hotte, they either file them with
| the necessary vouchers w the LAW OFFICE OF
CYNTHLAY. ECUBE, ESQ., APralessional Corporation, 259
Martyr Street, Suite 100, Hagdtha, Guam 96910, the
same hewng the place for the transaciion of the said
#5lale

DATED Seplember§, 2023

Admnissaln

Estate of SAMUEL JOSEPH JONES

|
" {5/ CRISTING EMMANUEL V. ALEGRIA,

WCOONALD LAW OFFICE, LLC
147 depinall dvenye, Sue 2074
Hagilfla, Guam %910

Inlephons; (b7 5300866

Facsmile: (670 4729516

Email: guami medonatd iw

ysterutys lor Patilignee

Mahinda Samka; Cuznmin Sumtandls

N THE SUPERIQR COURT OF GUAM
N THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

EDWARD JOHN QUINTANILLA,
Deceased,

by
MELINDA SANTOS GUZMAN QUINTANILLA,
lomer.
PROBATE CASE NO. PROOSO-23
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NOWCE 1S HEREBY GIVEN by the undersigned,
Charles H McRonatd H, counse! for Adminisiratna,
MELINDA SANTOS GUIMAN QUINTANILLA of ihe
Estate of EWARD JOHN QUINTANILLA, deceased, 10
the eeditors of and all persons having daims
agdinat saud Estate or againsk said deceased, dhat
wiithin $ixly | 60; days after the First pubticabon of this
notice, they eithes file them with the necessary
wawhers in the offie of the Clek of 1he Superiod
Court of Guam, Hagdtia, Guam o7 eshibil them wih
the nechssary vouthers to said adeministratiix, of he
atiorneys McDonald Law Office, LIS, 173 Aspisall
Awenue, Sulte 2074 Hagatha, fuam 96910, the tame
being the place for sueh transaetion
Oated - September Tth, 2023

MCDONALD LAV OFFICE, LLC
Attgraeys [or Admin stratox
By: '3/ LES H. MCDONALD Nl

BROVNS CONCEPCION LAW, P.C.
247 Marryr Siesey, S1e, 101

Hagitia, Guam 96910

(6711472 5848

(671, 477-5190

Altoreys for Mdministratix

IN THE SUPERICR COURT OF GUAM

IN YHE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF
JOSEPH TOVES ALAS,
Daceasad.

Probate Case No: PRO0G1-23

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Hotive is hereby given by 1he undecsigned,
Hilsa £ Amold, Administratria of the Estate of
Joseph Toves Blas, deceased, to 1he ¢reditors of,
and all persons having claims against ihe said
estale or against said deceased, that within sixty
[60) days atrer the first pubication of this natice,
they either fila them with necassary vouchers n
the ofiice of the Clerk of the Superior Coun,
Guam, or exhibit them with the necessary
vouchers 10 Nilisa A, Arnobd, Ademinisbatrix at the
Lave offices of BRODKS CONCEPCION LAW,
P.C., at 247 Martyr Street, Ste. 101, Hagatna,
Guam, the same being the place for the
Transaction of the said esiate.

Dated: 09/11/2023

fs! Mifisa A, Arnald
Administeatrix for the Eslale of
Joseph Toves Blas

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
MEETING

Guam Transportation
Improvement Program (GTIP)

The Guam Transportation Improvement

Frogram provides a four year plan that is

financially feasible and presents the

Department of Public Works recommended

pricrities for the expenditure of its

federal-aid highway program funding for the
fiscal period 2024-2027, The public is invited

to provide feedback on the plan.

. Munday, September 25, 2023

i

I djouTiment
To view the nawws of the applicants beiny
tenvidered, goto:
hup:fiqunmdentingry.org
To View Hve Streamwing visit
hitp:flacebook.on mi/HPLOGRaN
This advertisament was paid loa by DFHSSHeakin
Pigfassinal Licensing Ottca-local Funds
For mane information, please coniact the Boand oflice a1
7357404/ 10 thiv 12 Persons needing
lelecommmnication devise o1 The Hearing/Speech

Imparred ([ 00) may contact 475-8339

EZ0pm-7:30pm

« Sinajana Community Center
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GUAM DAILY POST » WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2023

AYORS COUNCIL OF GUA

The Mayors™ Council of Guam will hold a Special Mecting on Wednesday.
September 20, 2023 ot 10:00AM a1 the Mayors® Council of Guam
Conference Room. Bldg. E. 2ad Fluer, n the J&G Commercial Center, Flagavia

AGENDA
1. Call to Ordey
11 Rell Call
T, Giuest Speakers
A Tr. Rubserl Underwoud and Dakota Coniache. Kumisum [ Faipo” CHamoru
B. Mona Perez. Guam Cancer Care
C. Michelte Cnsvstomo. Guam Department of Agnenlwne
I Raymond lagan, Office of the Artormey General of Guam
IV New Business
A FY 2024 Budget Ratificamwn
¥ Announcemaents
VI, Adgournment

Join Zoom Meeting:
Ly ) 35341 . " N

Meeting 1I; 560 5125 2435 Passcode: 779491

Thies mecting will be hi d on the Mayers” € owncil of Guam YouTube Channcl

Tndlividuals reqg special | may cantact Bl ine Schiaat al
el meopadmingt leloguam.net oc cafl §6711472-6%40.

This ad vwas poied for with goverastend friads by the Mevers” Cowied of Giner,

Job Announcement

LAND FOR SALE

Oelry PumpiraSeMre is Hirint
Truck Orivers {Chauffeur's License) $499,999 buys 20,560sm lot
GE'?T.'?' ';l_eT!Pe;s As Lucas, Talofofo
Call ("671 ;‘642.."5946 Email: carter.leed1@vyahoo.com
GUAM AUTHORITY

{Glaria B. Melson Fublic Service Building S82 Aoute 15 Mang|lso, Guam %4513 » (471) 300-6056

INVITATION FOR BID
IFB-07-ENG-2023

The GLLAM WATERWODRKS AUTHORTTY will receive sealed bids for APLACHO ORAINAGE AND
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS, GWA Project Ne. 22202,

Bids will be accepted wniil 10:00 a.m., Chamoiro Standard Trme, Otober 13, 2023 at the Glona B
Netson Public Serwsce Building, 438 Raute 15, Mangilas, GU 96913, Engineering Divisian, 2nd Floot
at which time and place all bids wil be publidly cpened and read aload. Tha contract time for the
project is 148 calendar days for the Base Bied portwon of the project. All bids must be accompanied by
a Bid Bond in vhe amount of Bfteen percent (15%) of the total bid amouat. Bid sacurity may be in the
farm of a bid bond, centified check or cashier check made payable to Guram Waterworks Authavity

A nonsefundable amaunt ol Wwenty-Fve dollars {$25.00 15 required for the purchasa price of wrery
whectionac copy (€D of the bidding decuments which will be avalable at the Engineating Division by

Guam Memorial Funeral Home, Inc.
Cal IANA AE A1 HEAL PR

St
L

Looking for & new career opportunity? Join Our Tearm!

NOW HIEING
. Funerai Service Assistant
. Funeral Home Warehouse Staff
. Administrative Clerk
.Grounds Maintenance
Full and Part Time Positions Available
Apply at Guam Memerial Park/Guam Memorial Funeral Home, Inc
191 Bibsic Street, Leyang Barrigada
or send your resume to agnes@guammemorialpark.com

WO PHONE CALLS PLEASE

b L only on o after Septembar 13, 2023, lo schedule an appointment to purchase the
documents condaar the Engincerng Divisson at I or call [671)
300-6037. Of-island parties inlerestegto purchase bid decuments should <zl the GWaA pay-by-phone
service at(671)647.4729 & dments will be availakle on GWA s website 16 download an no cost ay
the following address: hitp.fig ks urgyd briudsf should ly check the website
for updates as well as check emails from GWA notifying vendons abeut changes in bid status o
praviding resp b0 queries, The Guam Waterworks Authorlty reserves the nght to reject any or o
bids and to waive any smperfectian in 2 hid that is in the best i nterest o the Author ty.

A Pre Bid Cond has been stheduled on 5 ber 22, 2023 at 10:00 am__ ol the Glmia B
Nelsan Public Service Building, 488 Route 15, b A gilas, GUP4913, Eng q Dwislon, 2nd
Hoor Ioflowed by a site visit on the same date at 2:00 p.m. ANl questions or clarificalions must
be submined v wiiting on or before October 2, 2023

Isf Miguel C. Bordallo, P.E.
General Manager

E3R, Departmant of Healih and Sodal Services
The Guam Board of Sedlal Work

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM O

Regular Virtual Board Mesting
Friday, Septurniber 15, 2023 at 11:00AM.

Jokn Toom Meeting:

The 6uam Board ol Examiners of Dentistry

Maeting 10: 6317654 7340 Regular Virtea! Board Mecting

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

This Adsertiseencen is paid with Governmem Funds by:
Gesemament of Guaim Reurensem Fund

REQUEST FOR FROPOSAL No. GGRF-002-23

Independent Auditing Services

The Government of Guam Retireioent Fund (GGRF), a non-major componerd uniy
of the Gavernment of Guam is soliciting proposals from a U.S. Certificd Public
Accounting Firm for an audit fta include the Single Audit Act Provision) of is
hinaucial operations for FY 2023 through FY 2023, subject m the availabiliey of
tumds and centification froum fiseal year 1o fiscal year. and with an optiun o renew
tor ane additional fiscal year. Required awlit reports include a report oa the finan-
cial statements and repens en intemnal comrol and ¢ompliance.

Request for Praposal {(RFP) packages may be obtained ar the GGRF Dhirector’s
Main Office, in Maire, Guam anytime from Monday through Friday. excluding
holidays between 8200 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. The RFP niay also be downloaded from
GORF web-site an www.ggrf.com and Oflice of Public Accountability™s website at
www.apaguam.org. Deadline for swbmission of oll propoesals is 3:00 p.m.
Chamorro Standard Time (Guam Time), Wednesday, September 20, 2023,
All proposals must be submitted to 1he attention of: Ms. Paola M. Blas, Dircctor.

The GGRF. with the writien approval of the Public Auditor, reserves the right 1o
reject any ar all proposals, salicit new proposals. watve miner informalities or ir-
regularitics or award the Independent Auditor in whole or in part.

All questions regarding the propesal should be made in writing and dirccied 1o Ms.
Emma R. Reyes, Administrative Otfieer via facsimile at (671)475-8952 or email at
erreyesiyggricom. Excepl to the above persens named, direct or indircct contact
wilh GGRF Management or Staff. Board members, of any person panicipating in
the selection pracess is prohibited.

fo/ PAULA M. BLAS, Dlrector

Passcode: 902314
Wednesday, Soptember 20, 2023
# 300 PM Gmam, Port Mocesby
1€all ta order Joim Ieom Mewting:

A. Confirmation of Pullic Notice https:/lusQiweh. soom.us/| 843014143022
1l Determinastion of Quorum witmSEZqV Iy NTBALZFLTH hOZOKIYO 55T09
Il Adoption of Agenda Meeting ID: 343 0141 4402
TV Review and Approwal of Minutes Passcode: 849929

A, hugust 10, 3023 " da:
V HPLO Administrator's Report Masting Agenda:
Vi Chairpersan's Report 1.Call 1o Order
Wil Committes Reparts: B 7ol Tl
A. Fimance & Budgst W Proaf of Pubheatson
B. Statutes, Rules and Forms W Zppraval of Agenda
Vil Ofd Busimess: W Approval of Minules
A. Consideration of Applications for ¥l heasuier's Repoit
Licansure ¥ll. HPLO Administrator’s Repon
B, Consideratjon of Applications lar WiII. Ol Business
Renewal of Licensuse () Complainits
Lol v § GBED-C0-2023-001 Date recerved Apri4, 202)
A. Contideration of Applications dar [} nitiad Applicatians fon Reviews and Approva)
Licensure [} Renewal Applicatian: foe Review and Approval
B. Conlidorla;;m Applications for 1 Wew Business:
Ronwwal sune S - )
X Anaouncenentis): (71 imitial Agplications foe Reviews and Approvsl

|6} Renewal Applkations for Review and Approval
() Contnyng Educabon "OEA Cantrel Substance
Update™ boa Appeovs|

A Newt Musting: The Guam Board of
Social Work next regularly scheduled

board mewting, October 05, 2021 at (d} Russel Young
x M::,:‘m,_ X Announcements
] ) ) X Adjour=ent
To viger the names of Ihe applicants being
cangidered go tohitps-Hguamsocistwork.org To view the nan:: orf.l:a applieanis belng
congidered, gola;

AIVE Streaming link htyp:iface hook comiH PLOGuam
This adveriisement was paid for by DPH$SMHzakth
Piolessional Licensing Otice-Lacal Funds

For more infonmation, pluase contact the Board office
3l 735-2404010 the 12, Persons neading
welecommunication device o the HearingfSpeeh
Imgaiced {TODY may contact 475.8339

This advartiserment was patd lor by BPHSSHealth
Professional Licensing Olfie Local Funds

Te am ‘m Straaming visit

This advertisement was paid {or by DPHSS Health
Pralessional Lrcensing Office: Local Funds
Fo mowe information, please contact the Boand office at
735 7404110 thru 12, Persgns needing
tedecommunication. devise fod the Heanng Speedh
mpaired (ED0) may contact 475 8339




